knowlescapacitors.com
Pulse Energy Capacitors
High Temperature. High Energy.
Product Overview
These high temperature, high energy, capacitors are manufactured with a dielectric formulation
designed for reliable operation under single or multiple pulse firing applications. Energy density
exceeds that of conventional Class 1 materials and offers excellent short duration pulse delivery at
temperatures to 200ºC. Discharge pulse width which is typically less than 100 nanoseconds will

2.	 Capacitance values at 25ºC, 1vrms and 1kHz. Additional case sizes and voltages available. Listed capacitance values and performance characteristics are for reference only.
3.	 *X140, X150 or X250 needs to be in the part number for special thickness order.
HOW TO ORDER - PULSE ENERGY
RC/RG 3640 R 124 K 102 P X--- T
STYLE
RC = Bleed
Resistor
(optional)
SIZE
See
chart
DIELECTRIC
R = R2D
CAPACITANCE
Value in Picofarads.
Two significant
figures, followed by
number of zeros:
124 = 120,000pF
TOLERANCE
J = ± 5.0%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = +80-20%
P = +100-0%
VOLTAGE
VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed by
number of zeros:
102 = 1000V
TERMINATION
K = Palladium Silver for Lead
Free Solder
P = Palladium Silver
THICKNESS
X140, X150 or
X250 dependant
on case size. See
capacitance table.
PACKING
T = Reeled
N = Nickel barrier 100% tin
Y = Nickel barrier tin/lead
STYLE
RG = Bleed
Resistor with
over glaze